## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Certified copy of portion of proceeding	ngs, Meeting on January 5, 2021
RESOLUTION NO	
RESOLUTION OF THE HUMBO	OLDT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ADOPTING
A COUNTYWIDE POLICY REGA	ARDING RELOCATION ASSISTANCE
provisions of Sections 7260 et seq. of et seq. of Title 25 of the California Co	ervisors of the County of Humboldt (County) is authorized by the the Government Code of the State of California and Sections 6000 ode of Regulations to provide relocation assistance to persons and ounty's acquisition, order, or displacing activity; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Board of Superassistance for said displaced persons a	ervisors wishes to adopt the attached policy regarding relocation and businesses.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESO	OLVED that:
1. The Board of Supervisors ac Exhibit A.	dopts the Relocation Assistance Policy ("Policy") attached hereto as
2. The Policy shall become eff	fective upon Board approval of this resolution.
	, in conjunction with the County Administrator Officer and County estyle and format changes to the Policy.
Dated: January, 2021	
	Virginia Bass, Chair of the Board Humboldt County Board of Supervisors
Adopted on motion by Supervisor and the following vote;	, Seconded by Supervisor
AYES: NAYS: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
County of Humboldt)	

I, KATHY HAYES, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Humboldt, State of California, do hereby certify the foregoing to be an original made in the above-entitled matter by said Board of Supervisors at a meeting held in Eureka, California.

IN WITHNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said Board of Supervisors. KATHY HAYES Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt, State of California.

## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Certified copy of portion of proceedings, Meeting on January 5, 2021	
RESOLUTION NO	
	In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said Board of Supervisors.
	KATHY HAYES
	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt, State of California
	Bv